PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4940934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMERGE.MD INC.	04/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVIZIA, INC.	
Street Address:	12018 SUNRISE VALLEY DR., SUITE 315,	
City:	RESTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20191	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61583127
Application Number:	13733413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: regional-desk@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN LLP

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12735.0001-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YASUKO NAKAGAMI-SHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Yasuko Nakagami-Sher/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment (Emerge.MD to Avizia, Inc.)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (Emerge.MD to Avizia, Inc.)#page2.tif

PATENT 504894191 REEL: 045683 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **EMERGE.MD INC.**, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", a corporation of Arizona, whose post office address is 1475 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 200, Arizona 85250, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, in the United States patent application listed below:

Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
61/583,127	United States	January 4, 2012
13/733,413	United States	January 3, 2013

and

WHEREAS, Avizia, Inc., a corporation of Virginia whose post office address is 12018 Sunrise Valley Dr., Suite 315, Reston, VA 20191, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said United States patent applications and the United States Letters Patent to be issued upon this application and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions, this United States Letters Patent and these United States patent applications, all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for these inventions and these United States patent applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting these inventions, this United States Letters Patent and these United States patent applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these inventions, this United States Letters Patent, and these United States patent applications, in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions, this United States Letters Patent and these United States patent applications, in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative, effective as of the date written below.

ASSIGNOR
EMERGE.MD INC.
Docusigned by: Mike Baird
Signature
Mike Baird
Print Name
Chief Executive Officer
Corporate Title 4/20/2018
Execution Date
ACKNOWLEDGED BY:
Avizia, Inc.
Cory Costley
Signature
Cory Costley
Print Name
Chief Product Officer
Corporate Title 4/20/2018
Execution Date

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/01/2018